LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2024-25
070 - Lesser Slave Lake - MLA Scott Sinclair
For Expenses Processed Jul 1 - Sep 30, 2024

Reimbursed Reimbursed
Budget This Qtr To-Date
[Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached) |

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $ $900.00
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - §
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max) $23,160.00 $7,720.00 $11,580.00
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF 10.0

Other
Hosting - $ $753.83 $753.83

Event Tickets Disclosable - $
[Non-Financial Reporting |

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF 80,000.0 4,789.0 11,432.0
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF
Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF 80,000.0 4,789.0 11,432.0

Adverse Driving Conditions
Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF 5.0

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF 52.0 6.0 18.0

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF 5.0

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense
NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt
Note:

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.
The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR42876 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR42876

Description June 2024

Claimant Scott Sinclair

Employee Number

Constituency Lesser Slave Lake 70 (Scott Sinclair)

Date Submitted July 9, 2024

Date Received July 10, 2024

Mailing Address
Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
June 2024 1930.00

Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR42876

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR45272 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

—
g

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR45272

Description temporary residence- July 2024

Claimant Scott Sinclair

Employee Number

Constituency Lesser Slave Lake 70 (Scott Sinclair)

Date Submitted August 5, 2024

Date Received August 6, 2024

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
July 2024 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR45272

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR46585 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

N
0”7

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR46585

Description temporary residence- August 2024

Claimant Scott Sinclair

Employee Number

Constituency Lesser Slave Lake 70 (Scott Sinclair)

Date Submitted September 1, 2024

Date Received September 3, 2024

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
August 2024 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR46585

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MR46586 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

N
0”7

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR46586

Description temporary residence- September 2024

Claimant Scott Sinclair

Employee Number

Constituency Lesser Slave Lake 70 (Scott Sinclair)

Date Submitted September 1, 2024

Date Received September 3, 2024

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
September 2024 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Office Use Only

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this

amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR46586

Page 2 of 2




N
0”7

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF26277 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

Member Name Scott Sinclair
Claimant Scott Sinclair
Expense Category Office supplies

Hosting: $56.27

CANADIAN T 11 HHO99
101-1500 patn St. BoxwB2(
Slave Lake AB TDGZA0 #780-849-2915

Monday -Saturday Oan-9pn

Sundays 9.

REG #:8 0

w -6pn
SIO712024 15:11:37 IRANS #:36

OPERATOR ¥: 100 Float: oM

I?: .n‘g t NCUP TN CHAT LT § 11.29
153-2223 4 LU VI NEDIUN S 76 99
(SAVED § 9 ul)
n'yv 12294 FIN GRS BISCOITL § 17 99
(SAVED § 1.0m

VISA W

CHIP CARD

2024/03/07 15:14:34

REFERENCE
AUTHOR IZAT

00001
10N

AGOGOOO0D031010

VISA CREDI

00BIN8000

£600G
01 APPROVED THANK YOU 027
[ FPORTANT
NES X DSPr el

AE CRF

Walmart =)<
How did we do today?

Complete our short customer survey at

SURVEY.WALMART.CA

WIN

Hosting: $36.42 + GST

1 of 3 $1000

gift cards

Rules and regulations apply.

See contest rules for details.

STORE 1030

1500 MAIN S

SLAVE LAKE, AB
TOG 2R4

780-849-957¢

STe 01030 OPR 009056 T [R# 0C
24PK PEPSI C 069000000620 $12
40030, $0

AE DEFOSIT 4603 52
NPL WATER 0682740001 10 34
AB CRF 400306352350 $0
AB DEPOSIT 681131710830 $2
TETLEY BOLD 057174889170 55
TETLEY DECAF 057174821480 $0
UAS 3$9.97 ea YOU SAVED $9 9

ECGGS 12 681131911350 $2
ECGS 12 681131311960 $2
12 881131911980 32
SUBTOTA $36

GST 5.0000% $0

TOTAL $37

VISA TEND 337

CHANGE DUE $0

631

48

29 .

10
47
48
40
57
00

o
o0 on

o
o

42
64
08
08
00

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are
now approved for payment.

VF26277

Page 3 of 6



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF26277 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

N
0”7

Member Name Scott Sinclair
Claimant Scott Sinclair
Expense Category Office supplies

Hosting: $17.28 Hosting: $38.31 + GST

Walmart >,<
How did we do today7

Complete our short custom

SURVEY. WALMAR I' CA

t@“ﬁ‘ f*.

ﬂg 1of 3 $1000
L gift cards

Rules and regulations apply
See contest rules for details.

obeyr

>l ave Loke Sobeys
ST0M0 1500,
3 ' w070 Vi >
35T W740341820RT1 3001 SLAVE LAKE K AR
70G 284
780-849-9579
ST# 01030 OFP% 009089 TEs 89 TRA 0419)
BAKERY MS 16X25 BT 066296140250 $6.88 J
<les Datneal kalsir 9 ( MS 16X29 BT $6 .88
hie Hint §7.29 ( FG DEC CLB $8.97
0TAL 81728 COFFEE MATE 56 4
ITAL AX §( ) TWININGS TER 070177238490 $5.27 D
TOTAL $17 .28 DL 946ML 10 068700103610 $3.63 D
Ssch T WAl 40 A3 CRF 400312157800 $0.06 H
S HANC 0.00 o 0
AB DEPOSIT 400312157790 $0 10 H
MEBER | M >

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are
now approved for payment.

VF26277 Page 6 of 6



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF26281 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

U Hosting: $256.00
Member Name Scott Sinclair
Claimant Scott Sinclair
Expense Category Office supplies
Hamburgers and Gravy

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are
now approved for payment.

VF26281 Page 4 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF26281 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

i, -
U Hosting: $5.69

Member Name Scott Sinclair
Claimant Scott Sinclair
Expense Category Office supplies

ACCT: MasTere
ARD
AUrENCE #: 0010018010 ¢

Involce Numbe,-. 01335?/01/22 12:35:23

A0000000041070 = CPRD
0000008000 Eg0g

01 APPROVED -
AMONT: o TMANK You 027

IMPORTANT - retain thi
e
R
MasterCard el
CHANGE

T

NUMBER OF -
TOTAL DISCOUNT(S ITE"S =
TIVEVALTRY. 12:36: 03 656 10 1

RN

01001332404
OP%#: 4 Naue JEFF J
Thantk Youwu!
Please Come Asaliln
G=GST P=PST
GST #121476329
Whse:656 Trm:10 Trn:133 OP:4

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are
now approved for payment.

VF26281 Page 5 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF26281 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

N
U Hosting: $161.54 + GST

Member Name Scott Sinclair
Claimant Scott Sinclair
Expense Category Office supplies

J NOFRILLS

GREG'S NF SLAVE LAKE
100 MRIN ST ¥
21-GROCERY
*(6)06634303625 ~ OLDU POLY VP GHRJ

5 3587.99 47.94

~(5)06634303638  OLDU CRH POLY VP anpJ

59 87.99 39.95
06840061620  HLMN MAYO REAL HRJ 5.99
I-BAKERY COMMERCIAL
1700603830229z  HAMBURGER BUNS HgJ
17 3 $1.99 33.83
7006038302297  HOT DOG BUNS  MRJ

17 881.99 33.83
3TOTAL 1.54
:GST 53 87.89 @ 5.000% 4.39
aL 65.93

Type: PURCHASE
: VISR
sg; CREDIT

1 ‘] HAXEXKEXRXX

24/04/30 11:30:43

CADs 165.93

| APPROVED - T
UERIFIED BY §IN

165.93

PC Optinun points uith a
ncial Mastercard or PC Money Account.
Learn nore at pcfinancial.ca

KXXXXXANNAXNERNEXEEXEXXX
GST # 75150-4333 RT0001

EXNEEXAREEEAXTAXREREAXX
T WU, NOFRILLS.CA
on Facebook;
k. con/nofrillsCA
vitter: @nofrillsCA
(EXENNEEXENRRREXNERENE
PPING AT NO FRILLS
TTHUM CARD =x
NIs!!
FREE GROCERIES »=
[HUK.CA/1-866-727-6468

9810 02 8414 11:30
FENERFANNANEEREEERS
[0 TODAY! VISIT
IN.CA OR CALL
N 1 of 2 NONTHLY
% OPTINUN POINTS
T CARDS, = SEE
CA FOR FULL
“s!um: 0369]

4 ABeENd

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are
now approved for payment.

VF26281 Page 7 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF26281 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

>
0”7

Hosting: $46.45
Member Name Scott Sinclair
Claimant Scott Sinclair
Expense Category Office supplies

CFoca9a THaY §
1633066 AIOLT saucE—
|

Q153042 KETOMIE

ACCT: MASTERCARD

REFERENCE #: 001G013780
AUTH #:

Involice Number: O
Purchase - MASTERCAR

A0000000041010

0000008000 EBOD B '
(\,,./'/

01 APPROVED i/TH \\9U 027

THPORTANT - retain this copu

for vour records
CUSTOMER COPY
MasterCard
CHANGE

——ces ouew O

now approved for payment.

VF26281

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are

Page 6 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF26281 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

N
0”7

Member Name Scott Sinclair
Claimant Scott Sinclair
Expense Category Office supplies

g g- .

O
= Trans, p F !Ills a'mart ::<
5. Tyoe: pi; : )
MEZour ! chase
H 2 12pep ard Type. ow did we do today‘)
T STERT SU. STave Lska a4 :i:::r’i‘"lbtr: 1.1 c°'“°""°"~h°ﬂemqom...w ;
(W0) pag.33q5 ftef, go I8N0 1345 SURVEY-WALMAR'I"WCY:
i R"n_mlsﬁ[”ml Nor CONPLET, -
y 10 this copy for el
exe gyielidation *t8tenent I N '
e USTOMER C0PY sug e
521000
— ca
. L;n' = Bsrt Dozen 2 Rules ang h -
Pt - Rert Dosen S99 (g ’ ot o Ciams sppby.
{ ST Dozen $14.99 10020::3;:9E RC SPR NTR - . See contest ruloslwd.ua'y._
s10.15 :!Etvcum FEE 32. STORE 1030
Subtotal - n?;fé’“” 1500 AN sT [ /|
= Wszrzol 4.80 SLAVE Lake, ag "/
b SUBTSRa, - 24/00 T0G 284 ‘
Visa: rer & 70 780-849-9579 /| ¢
Change Due: e 61.70  DELI EXP W, '
Cashier: Suier ¢ ConesJPe: PUrcHast " i o
214 Tyse: "SIERCARD cADS 61.70 == o B
CREDIT pnmens
81 e ne 24704 &5
ik oA : I%gglo 13:1673
Recetvt : 370836293 STeRtap
Ohdes TH: Yoiaies 2000000041919 (¢ £800
der I0: 375695103 00 AFPROVED - Thawk yoy
. VERIFIED Gy pix
Retain "“f,f?&f“' statesent
330!
% CUSTONER LOPY sae
CREDIT TN 61.70
You eculd have esrned at | y
P Pt R e S €0
Iy rd o
Leern nore at mﬁm'a'ﬁ?'.’l.“m'“"
* GO T VOIDED BANKEARD TRANSACTION
Arplicrtion Lobel e ) -4333 RTOC01
ers e ) vIsH creorr
‘o g o el rithon.
Aefic £9ee ‘ol lou us on hittzr:o&rmfrﬁ?stﬁ AID A0000000031010
e : Q;D’CUEJ llxhlll".l‘ll“ll‘l."‘x.,’u'l.l'

MK YOU FOR SHCPPING
USE

TC FB3AYSFEECBESAED
YOUR PC CF TIHUN

70 COLLECT

REDE

TERMINAL 1D WNTUPQ15706
TRANSACTION NOT COMPLETED

AT N0 FRILLS
C CARD =+
FEINISH
M
/04710  RNCELR 217 04 6349
'Il‘l'.l.ll...’Ull‘.l‘l"l‘l‘.."".
TELL US HOU VE DID TopAy! VISIT

UUY. STOREOPTNION.CR OR CALL
-000-531-2926. GIN 1 GF 2 NONTHLY
ZES OF 1 MILL 10K PC OPT INUN POINTS
OK $1000 IN FC SIFT CARDS. SEE
0PI I0N.CA FOR FULL
ULES ., SIORE: G3691
0DE: 041624 121604 6349 03691

e LR LT S

erified PIN, carcholder

issver tuch tatal in

ithissuers asreenent with

13:16

i t before and are
| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for paymen
now approved for payment.

Page 9 of 12
VF26281





